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E-Mail 

Website 

Read: 

VASANTRAO NAIK MARATHWADA KRISHI VIDYAPEETH 

Krashi Nagar, Basmat Road, Parbhani -431 402 (M.H.) 
:reg mau@rediffmail.com 
:www.vnmkv.nic.in 

Telephone 
Fax 

: (02452) 229755 
: (02452) 229755, 223582 

1. Government Resolution, Agriculture and ADF Department No, AGU-1109/CR-252/6-A dated 18/03/2010. 

Z. UGC (Minimum Qualifications for Appointment of Teachers and other Academic staff in Universities and 
Colleges and other measures for the maintenance of standards in higher education) Regulations-2010 dated 
30/06/2010. 

3. Maharashtra Agricultural Universities (Krishi Vidyapeeths) (First Amendment)- dated 15/03/2014. 
4. Government of Maharashtra vide letter No. Sankirna 1519/Pra.Kra94/6-a dated 20th July, 2019 
5. Government Resolution, Agriculture and ADF Department No. AGU-372 1/CR-150/6-A dated 19/09/2022 6. Minutes of the meeting of IQAC dated 16/08/2023 
7. Recommendations of the Screening cum Evaluation Committee (for CAS) held on dated 20.11.2023, 21.11.2023 and 30.11.2021 

Award of AGP Rs.8000/- to the Assistant Professors 

working in the pay band Rs.I5600-39100/- AGP 
Rs.7000/- under Career Advancement Scheme. 

ORDER 

No. 2023/File No.1212/ Part-I/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-1545O Date: 08/12/2023 

The Government of Maharashtra vide its Resolution referred to at Sr.No.1 above has sanctioned new 
Career Advancement Scheme to the Academic staff members of the State Agricultural Universities in 
Maharashtra on the basis of terms and conditions prescribed by the UGC/ICAR. Accordingly, the norms for 
granting promotions under Career Advancement Scheme are prescribed by the Government of Maharashtra 
vide reference no.3. 

The provision of Clause 6.3.0 to 6.8.0 of the UGC regulations referred above vide reference no.2., 
deals in detail with the rules and regulations for Career Advancement Scheme (CAS). Also Government of 
Maharashtra vide letter No. Sankirna 1519/Pra.Kra94/6-a dated 20th July, 2019 has informed that, the 
academic staff member who has completed their refresher courses/ training on or before 31.12.2018, shall be 
entitled to get benefits Under Carrier Advancement Scheme (CAS) on their due date i.e of completion of 
service requirement 

Accordingly, this University had called the proposals for upward movement of AGP under CAS. 
These proposals were duly evaluated by the Serutiny Committee and verified by the Internal Quality 
Assurance Cell of the University. Subsequently, Screening-cum-Evaluation Committee (as depicted in 

MAU Statute 2014 and UGC Regulations-2010) of the respective subject have scrutinized and evaluated the 
proposals of their respective disciplines and recommended the date of applicability of Higher AGP (Stage 2 
to 3 AGP from Rs.7000/- to Rs.8000/-.) to the eligible academic staff members (shown in Annexure-l), And 
also the Screening-cum-Evaluation Committee has recommended to revise the dates of award of Stage 2 to 3 
of concerned eligible academic staff members as per Government Letter No.Sankirna 1519/ Pra Kra 94/6-A 

dated 20th July, 2019. 
The Government of Maharashtra vide its Resolution referred to at Sr.No.5 above has sanctioned 

new Career Advancement Scheme to the Academic staff members of the State Agricultural Universities in 
Maharashtra w.e.f.12.8.2021. On before that date Career Advancement Scheme to the Academic staff 
members will be applicable as per the 6" pay Commission rules and regulation. 
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Chancellor is pleeased to award the AGP of Rs.8000/- and revise date of applicability of higher AGP (Stage 2 

ou ne basis of recommendations of the Screening cum Evaluation Committee, Hon. Vice 
O )to the candidates shown in Annexure-1. And list of Not Eligible Candidates shown in Annexure-2. 

Fixation of the pay evolved by virtue of this order shall be made by the respective Controlling/Drawing and Disbursing Officer and statement of pay fixation along with his/her order shall be Sent to the Comptroller, VNMKV, Parbhani for verification and approval. 
This order is subiect to the conditions mentioned in Appendix-I. The Candidate shall have to execute a Self Declaration to this effect in the Proforma enclosed herewith as Annexure-3. 

Encl: Appendix-1 and Annexure -1,2,3 

Copy fwcs to : 

By order and approval of Hon. Vice-Chancellor. 

1. The Director of Instruction & Dean, F/A, VNMKV, Parbhani 2. The Director of Research, VNMKV, Parbhani 3. The Director of Extension Education, VNMKV, Parbhani 4. The Associate Dean (Instruction ) VNMKV Parbhani 5. The Associate Dean & Principal, College of Agriculture, Parbhani / Latur / Badnapur/ 6. The Associate Dean & Principal, College of Agriculture Engineering, Parbhani 7. The Associate Dean & Principal, College of Bio-Technology, Latur 8. Cotton Specialist, Cotton Research Station, Nanded 9. The Officer In-charge, Banana Research Station, Nanded 10. The Officer In-charge, Agriculture Research Station, Badnapur 11. The Officer In-charge, Cost of Cultivation, VNMKV, Parbhani 12. The Officer In-charge, Dry land agriculture research project Parbhani 13. Student Welfare Officer, VNMKV, Parbhani 14. Principal Agril. Tech. School Amabajogai 15. University Librarian, VNMKV, Parbhani 
17 
16. The Comptroller/PPAO, VNMKV, Parbhani. 

Copy to: 

REGISTA 

All the concerned officers/staff members shall note that, the hard copy of this order will not be sent to respective office/beneficiary. Instead, they should download the copy of this order from University website www.vnmkv.ac.in. 

1. The P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, VNMKV, Parbhani. 2. In-charge, Central Computer Centre, Parbhani with instruction to publish this order on University website immediately. 
3. Personal file of concerned employee (as per Annexure-1, 2). 
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APPENDIX- I 

(Accomaniment of the University order No. 2023/File No. I212/ Part-1W/ CAS Slage 2 to 3/ EST-1, Dated 08/122023) 

Terms and Conditions 

1. The incumbent shall not claim any benefit as of regular promoted Assistant Professor/ Associate 
Professor/ equivalent by virtue of higher grade pay awarded by this Order. 

2. The incumbent shall not claim seniority in the cadre by virtue of the date of award of higher grade 
pay. 

3. The incumbent shall perform all the duties, in addition to his own duties, assigned to him/ her by the University authorities from time to time. 

4. In case of suitability/eligibility of any of incumbent referred in above order, as assessed by University is not agreed to any of the authority concerned, the order inrespect of such incumbent will be treated as cancelled. 

5. The order and date of granting next higher AGP to the incumbent by this order shall be changed/ modified as per the instructions from Government/1CAR/any other Competent Authority and/or if found that they are wrongly recorded. 

6. The University reserves all the rights to change or modify this order if subsequently found that the award has been granted on the basis of incorrect or false information furnished by the incumbent. In such case the order shall be cancelled with lump-sum recovery from the salary/pension of the incumbent. 

7. The necessary entries in respect of pay fixation and next higher AGP awarded to the incumbent by this order shall be recorded by the respective Drawing and Disbursing Officer in the service book of the incumbent. 

8. The amount required for payment of arrears due to grant of next higher AGP awarded by this order shall be worked out by Head of Office/Institution and shall submit it to the Comptroller, VNKMV for making necessary budgetary provisions. The amount of arrears will be paid to incumbent only 
after receipt of funds for this purpose. 

9. The over payment, if any, made by virtue of this order will be recovered from the salary and/or 
pensionary benefits without any notice thereof. The Candidate shall have to execute a Self 
Declaration to this effect in the Proforma enclosed herewith as Annexure-3. 

10. The incumbent shall work in the University by adopting a positive, constructive attitude in 
discharging his/her duties and exercising his powers as mandated by Maharashtra Agricultural 
Universities Act 1983, Section 57. 

11. Concerned Controlling Officer of the Candidates shall send the Self Declaration statement made by 
the Candidate in this regard to the Office of the Registrar, VNMKV, Parbhani. 

VNMKV. Phrbhani 
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Sr 

Stage 2 to 3 (AGP Rs.7000/ to AGP Rs.80000) 

No 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

(Accompaniment of the University order No, 2023/File No. 1212/ Part-ll/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-1, Dated 08/12/2023) 

List of Eligible Candidates For Movement from Stage 2 to Stage 3 Under CAS 

1 

Name of the 

Candidate 

2 

Dr.V.N.Chinchane 
Dr.D.G.Dalvi 

Dr.P.B.Adsul 

Dr.A.S.More 
Dr.P.K.Dhoke 

Dr.O.D.Kohire 

Dr.M.I.Khalge 

Dr.P.G.More 

Dr.S.V.Dhutraj 

1 Shri.S.U.Chavan 

Dr.N.R.Patange 

Dr.S.D.Kadam 

ANNEXURE-1 

Dr.R.N.Dhawale 

Date of 

appointment as 
Assistant Professor 

in Stage 2 
(AGP Rs.7000/) 

3 

06.09.2012 

12.09.2012 

Agriculture Botany 

25.09.2012 
25.07.2012 

01.01.2006 

22.10.2012 

02.01.2015 

Soil Science and Agriculture Chemistry 25.09.2012 25.09.2017 

03.03.2015 

Due date for 

promotion in 

Stage 3 

28.1.2014 

AGP Rs. 8000/-) 

4 

17.12.2005 

24.11.2013 

23.9.2013 

06.09.2017 

Extension Education 
22.10.2017 

12.09.2017 

Agriculture Engineering 

Plant Pathology 
25.09.2017 
25.07.2017 

01.01.2011 

02.01.2020 

Horticulture 
03.03.2020 

Entomology 
28.1.2019 

Physical Education 
17.12.2010 

Library Science 
24.11.2018 

Biotechnology 

Date of award 

23.9.20 18 

of Stage 3 
considering 
eligibility 

(AGP Rs.8000/-) 

01.07.2020 

12.09.2017 

10.10.2020 

25.09.2017 
15.08.2020 

01.01.2011 

01.03.2021 

16.05.2020 

03.03.2020 

28.1.2019 

17.12.2010 

24.11.2018 

27.2.2019 

Remark 

6 

Date of Completion of 
Training 30.06.2020 

Training is completed on 
09.10.2020 

Training is completed on 
14.08.2020 

Training course completed 
on 28.2.2021 

Training is completed on 
15.05.2020 

Training is completed on 
26.2.2019 

RESISTkAR 
VNMKV 
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Revised Stage 2 to 3 (AGP Rs.7000/ to AGP RS.8000) 

Sr. 

no 

List of Eligible Candidates For Revised Movement from Stage 2 to Stage 3 Under CAs 
(as Per Gov. Letter dt. 20.07.2019) 

(Accompaniment of the University order No. 2023/File No. 1212/ Part-IW CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-I, Dated 08/12/2023) 

1 

Name 

2 

Shri.J.L.Katkade 

Date of 

appointment in 
Stage 2 

(AGP Rs, 7000/-) 
3 

Date of awarded 

stage 3 

(AGP Rs. 8000/-) 

3.12.2005 

4 

Agriculture Economics 

3.12.2010 

Proposed Revised 
Date of award 

stage 3 

(AGP Rs. 8000/-) 

3.12.2009 

Remarks 

VNMKV, PAbhani 
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Sr 
N 

1 

(Accompaniment of the University order No. 2023/File No. 1212/ Part-ll/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-I, Dated 08/12/2023) 

List of Not Eligible candidates for movement from Stage 2 to stage 3 under CAS 

Name of the 
Candidate 

2 

ANNEXURE-2 

2 Dr.S.T.Shirale 

Date of appointment 
as A ssistant 

Professor in Stage 2 
(AGP Rs.7000/) 

3 

Due date for 
promotion in 

Stage 3 
(AGP Rs.8000/-) 

4 

Date of award of 
Stage 3 

considering 
eligibility 

(AGP Rs.8000/-) 

Soil Science and Agriculture Chemistry 
Not Awarded Not Eligible 

Remark 

6 

Stage Il is not awarded hence 
he is not eligible for Stage Ill 

REGISTRAR 
Vasantrao Naik Marathwada 
Krishi Vidyapeeth, PARBHANI 
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(Accompaniment of the University order No. 2023/File No. I212/ Part-!|/ CAS SIage 2 to 3/ EST-1, Dated 08/12/2023) 

I, Dr. Shri/Smt. 
Designation 

ANNEXURE-3 

Self-Declaration to be made by the Candidate for award of next 
Higher AGP. 

--office-

Date: 

Place: 

hereby affirms that, the terms and conditions mentioned in University Order no. (University order No. 
2023/File No. 1212/ Part-Il/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-I, Dated 08/12/2023) , Appendix-I are accepted by me. 

1. 1, the undersigned, am also aware that, the over payment, if any, made by virtue of University Order 
University order No. 2023/File No. 1212/ Part-II/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-I. Dated 08/12/2023 will be 
recovered from my salary and/or pensionary benefits as the case may be without any notice thereof. 

2. This Self Declaration is executed by me today with my free will and consent. 

Self-Declaration Made By: 

Name: 

do 

Designation: 

Office 
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