

VASANTRAO NAIK MARATHWADA KRISHI VIDYAPEETH



Krashi Nagar, Basmat Road, Parbhani – 431 402 (M.H.)

E-Mail	: reg_mau@rediffmail.com	Telephone	: (02452) 229755	सत्यस्य अध्य
Website	: www.vnmkv.nic.in	Fax	: (02452) 229755, 223582	

Read:

- 1. Government Resolution, Agriculture and ADF Department No. AGU-1109/CR-252/6-A dated 18/03/2010.
- UGC (Minimum Qualifications for Appointment of Teachers and other Academic staff in Universities and Colleges and other measures for the maintenance of standards in higher education) Regulations-2010 dated 30/06/2010.
- 3. Maharashtra Agricultural Universities (Krishi Vidyapeeths) (First Amendment)- dated 15/03/2014.
- 4. Government of Maharashtra vide letter No. Sankirna 1519/Pra.Kra94/6-a dated 20th July, 2019
- 5. Gövernment Resolution, Agriculture and ADF Department No. AGU-3721/CR-150/6-A dated 19/09/2022
- 6. Minutes of the meeting of IQAC dated 16/08/2023
- 7. Recommendations of the Screening cum Evaluation Committee (for CAS) held on dated 20.11.2023, 21.11.2023 and 30.11.2021

Award of AGP Rs.8000/- to the Assistant Professors working in the pay band Rs.15600-39100/- AGP Rs.7000/- under Career Advancement Scheme.

No. 2023/File No.1212/ Part-II/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-1 / 545 2

Date: 08/12/2023

ORDER

The Government of Maharashtra vide its Resolution referred to at Sr.No.1 above has sanctioned new Career Advancement Scheme to the Academic staff members of the State Agricultural Universities in Maharashtra on the basis of terms and conditions prescribed by the UGC/ICAR. Accordingly, the norms for granting promotions under Career Advancement Scheme are prescribed by the Government of Maharashtra vide reference no.3.

The provision of Clause 6.3.0 to 6.8.0 of the UGC regulations referred above vide reference no.2, deals in detail with the rules and regulations for Career Advancement Scheme (CAS). Also Government of Maharashtra vide letter No. Sankirna 1519/Pra.Kra94/6-a dated 20th July, 2019 has informed that, the academic staff member who has completed their refresher courses/ training on or before 31.12.2018, shall be entitled to get benefits Under Carrier Advancement Scheme (CAS) on their due date i.e of completion of service requirement

Accordingly, this University had called the proposals for upward movement of AGP under CAS. These proposals were duly evaluated by the Scrutiny Committee and verified by the Internal Quality Assurance Cell of the University. Subsequently, Screening-cum-Evaluation Committee (as depicted in MAU Statute 2014 and UGC Regulations-2010) of the respective subject have scrutinized and evaluated the proposals of their respective disciplines and recommended the date of applicability of Higher AGP (Stage 2 to 3 AGP from Rs.7000/- to Rs.8000/-.) to the eligible academic staff members (shown in Annexure-1). And also the Screening-cum-Evaluation Committee has recommended to revise the dates of award of Stage 2 to 3 of concerned eligible academic staff members as per Government Letter No.Sankirna 1519/ Pra Kra 94/6-A dated 20th July, 2019 .

The Government of Maharashtra vide its Resolution referred to at Sr.No.5 above has sanctioned new Career Advancement Scheme to the Academic staff members of the State Agricultural Universities in Maharashtra w.e.f.12.8.2021. On before that date Career Advancement Scheme to the Academic staff members will be applicable as per the 6th pay Commission rules and regulation.

On the basis of recommendations of the Screening cum Evaluation Committee, Hon. Vice-Chancellor is pleased to award the AGP of Rs.8000/- and revise date of applicability of higher AGP (Stage 2 to 3) to the candidates shown in **Annexure-1**. And list of Not Eligible Candidates shown in **Annexure-2**.

Fixation of the pay evolved by virtue of this order shall be made by the respective Controlling/Drawing and Disbursing Officer and statement of pay fixation along with his/her order shall be sent to the Comptroller, VNMKV, Parbhani for verification and approval.

This order is subject to the conditions mentioned in Appendix-I. The Candidate shall have to execute a Self Declaration to this effect in the Proforma enclosed herewith as Annexure-3.

By order and approval of Hon. Vice-Chancellor.

Encl: Appendix-1 and Annexure -1,2,3

Copy fwcs to:

- 1. The Director of Instruction & Dean, F/A, VNMKV, Parbhani
- 2. The Director of Research, VNMKV, Parbhani
- 3. The Director of Extension Education, VNMKV, Parbhani
- 4. The Associate Dean (Instruction) VNMKV Parbhani
- 5. The Associate Dean & Principal, College of Agriculture, Parbhani / Latur / Badnapur/
- 6. The Associate Dean & Principal, College of Agriculture Engineering, Parbhani
- 7. The Associate Dean & Principal, College of Bio-Technology, Latur
- 8. Cotton Specialist, Cotton Research Station, Nanded
- 9. The Officer In-charge, Banana Research Station, Nanded
- 10. The Officer In-charge, Agriculture Research Station, Badnapur
- 11. The Officer In-charge, Cost of Cultivation, VNMKV, Parbhani
- 12. The Officer In-charge, Dry land agriculture research project Parbhani
- 13. Student Welfare Officer, VNMKV, Parbhani
- 14. Principal Agril. Tech. School Amabajogai
- 15. University Librarian, VNMKV, Parbhani
- 16. The Comptroller/PPAO, VNMKV, Parbhani.

All the concerned officers/staff members shall note that, the hard copy of this order will not be sent to respective office/beneficiary. Instead, they should download the copy of this order from University website www.vnmkv.ac.in.

Copy to:

- 1. The P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, VNMKV, Parbhani.
- 2. In-charge, Central Computer Centre, Parbhani with instruction to publish this order on University website immediately.
- 3. Personal file of concerned employee (as per Annexure-1, 2).

APPENDIX- I

(Accompaniment of the University order No. 2023/File No.1212/ Part-II/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-1, Dated 08/12/2023)

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The incumbent shall not claim any benefit as of regular promoted Assistant Professor/ Associate Professor / equivalent by virtue of higher grade pay awarded by this Order.
- The incumbent shall not claim seniority in the cadre by virtue of the date of award of higher grade pay.
- 3. The incumbent shall perform all the duties, in addition to his own duties, assigned to him/ her by the University authorities from time to time.
- In case of suitability/eligibility of any of incumbent referred in above order, as assessed by University is not agreed to any of the authority concerned, the order inrespect of such incumbent will be treated as cancelled.
- The order and date of granting next higher AGP to the incumbent by this order shall be changed/ modified as per the instructions from Government/ICAR/any other Competent Authority and/or if found that they are wrongly recorded.
- 6. The University reserves all the rights to change or modify this order if subsequently found that the award has been granted on the basis of incorrect or false information furnished by the incumbent. In such case the order shall be cancelled with lump-sum recovery from the salary/pension of the incumbent.
- 7. The necessary entries in respect of pay fixation and next higher AGP awarded to the incumbent by this order shall be recorded by the respective Drawing and Disbursing Officer in the service book of the incumbent.
- 8. The amount required for payment of arrears due to grant of next higher AGP awarded by this order shall be worked out by Head of Office/Institution and shall submit it to the Comptroller, VNKMV for making necessary budgetary provisions. The amount of arrears will be paid to incumbent only after receipt of funds for this purpose.
- The over payment, if any, made by virtue of this order will be recovered from the salary and/or
 pensionary benefits without any notice thereof. The Candidate shall have to execute a Self
 Declaration to this effect in the Proforma enclosed herewith as Annexure-3.
- 10. The incumbent shall work in the University by adopting a positive, constructive attitude in discharging his/her duties and exercising his powers as mandated by Maharashtra Agricultural Universities Act 1983, Section 57.
- 11. Concerned Controlling Officer of the Candidates shall send the Self Declaration statement made by the Candidate in this regard to the Office of the Registrar, VNMKV, Parbhani.

VNMKV, Parbhani

ANNEXURE-1

(Accompaniment of the University order No. 2023/File No.1212/ Part-II/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/EST-1, Dated 08/12/2023)

List of Eligible Candidates For Movement from Stage 2 to Stage 3 Under CAS

Stage 2 to 3 (AGP Rs.7000/ to AGP Rs.8000/)

Sr No	Name of the Candidate	Date of appointment as Assistant Professor in Stage 2	Due date for promotion in Stage 3	Date of award of Stage 3 considering eligibility	Remark
1	2	(AGP Rs.7000/)	AGP Rs.8000/-)	(AGP Rs.8000/-)	
	2	3	4	5	6
•	D	Agric	ulture Botany		
1	Dr.V.N.Chinchane	06.09.2012	06.09.2017	01.07.2020	Date of Completion of
2	Dr.D.G.Dalvi	12.09.2012			Training 30.06.2020
			12.09.2017	12.09.2017	
1	Dr.P.B.Adsul	Soil Science and	Agriculture Ch	emistry	
1	DI.F.B.Adsul	25.09.2012	25.09.2017	10.10.2020	Training is completed on 09.10.2020
1	Dr.A.S.More	Plai	nt Pathology		
		25.09.2012	25.09.2017	25.09.2017	
2	Dr.P.K.Dhoke	25.07.2012	25.07.2017	15.08.2020	Training is completed on 14.08.2020
3	Dr.O.D.Kohire	01.01.2006	01.01.2011	01.01.2011	14.08.2020
_	_	Extens	ion Education		
1	Dr.M.I.Khalge	22.10.2012	22.10.2017	01.03.2021	Training course completed on 28,2,2021
	D D C	Agricult	ure Engineering		
1	Dr.P.G.More	02.01.2015	02.01.2020	16.05.2020	Training is completed on 15.05.2020
-	_		orticulture		
1	Dr.S.V.Dhutraj	03.03.2015	03.03.2020	03.03.2020	
		Ei	ntomology		
1	Dr.N.R.Patange	28.1.2014	28.1.2019	28.1.2019	
		Physic	cal Education		
1	Shri.S.U.Chavan	17.12.2005	17.12.2010	17.12.2010	
		Libr	ary Science		
1	Dr.S.D.Kadam	24.11.2013	24.11.2018	24.11.2018	
		Bio	technology		
1	Dr.R.N.Dhawale	23.9.2013	23.9.2018	27.2.2019	Training is completed on 26.2.2019

Page 4 of 7

<u>List of Eligible Candidates For Revised Movement from Stage 2 to Stage 3 Under CAS</u> (as Per Gov. Letter dt. 20.07.2019)

(Accompaniment of the University order No. 2023/File No.1212/ Part-II/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-1, Dated 08/12/2023)

Revised Stage 2 to 3 (AGP Rs.7000/ to AGP Rs.8000/)

Sr.	Name	Date of appointment in Stage 2 (AGP Rs. 7000/-)	Date of awarded stage 3 (AGP Rs. 8000/-)	Proposed Revised Date of award stage 3 (AGP Rs. 8000/-)	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6
		Agric	ulture Economics		
l	Shri.J.L.Katkade	3.12.2005	3.12.2010	3.12.2009	

REGISTRARO VNMKV, Parbhani

ANNEXURE-2

(Accompaniment of the University order No. 2023/File No.1212/ Part-II/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-1, Dated 08/12/2023)

List of Not Eligible candidates for movement from Stage 2 to stage 3 under CAS

Sr N o	Name of the Candidate	Date of appointment as Assistant Professor in Stage 2 (AGP Rs.7000/)	Due date for promotion in Stage 3 (AGP Rs.8000/-)	Date of award of Stage 3 considering eligibility (AGP Rs.8000/-)	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6
	Soil Science and Agriculture Chemistry				
2	Dr.S.T.Shirale	Not Awarded	-	Not Eligible	Stage II is not awarded hence he is not eligible for Stage III

REGISTRAR
Vasantrao Naik Marathwada
Krishi Vidyapeeth, PARBHANI

ANNEXURE-3

(Accompaniment of the University order No. 2023/File No.1212/ Part-II/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-1, Dated 08/12/2023)

Self-Declaration to be made by the Candidate for award of next Higher AGP.

Design	I, Dr. Shri/Smt,	,	
hereby	nationy affirms that, the terms and conditions mentioned	office do	
2023/F	File No.1212/ Part-II/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-1, Dated 08/1	2/2023), Appendix-I are accepted by me.	
1.	I, the undersigned, am also aware that, the over payment, if any, made by virtue of University Order University order No. 2023/File No.1212/ Part-II/ CAS Stage 2 to 3/ EST-1, Dated 08/12/2023 will be recovered from my salary and/or pensionary benefits as the case may be without any notice thereof.		
2.	This Self Declaration is executed by me today with my free will and consent.		
	Date:		
	Place:		
	So	elf-Declaration Made By:	
	N	ame:	
	D	esignation:	
	0	ffice	